
2024 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-28   Conf: 7-17   Home: 10-15   Away: 4-9   Neutral: 1-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (310), Opp (364)   DPs Turned: Team (30), Opp (32)   IBB: Team (2), Vigliotti (2), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Polemeni (5), Rodriguez
(2), Palermo (1), Reilly (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (5), Totals (5), Kehoe (4), Vigliotti (1), Opp (13)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Santos 2, Rice 1, Totals , Opp (8)   SBA/ATT: Totals (204-
243), Kehoe (53-67), Rice (24-29), Campisi (21-24), Vigliotti (15-16), Agostinelli (13-13), Bonvini (13-18), Kelly (11-11), Santos (9-12),
Gautreaux (7-7), Martinez (7-7), Furst (6-9), Polemeni (5-6), Pusinelli (4-4), Santoriello (4-4), Kehoe (3-6), Kielty (3-3), Zayas (3-3), Fiore
(2-3), Polemeni (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
14 Polemeni, Chris .351 43-43 154 39 54 11 1 6 36 85 .552 21 4 29 2 .434 3 0 28-28 92 3 5 .950
23 Birkhead, Bryan .311 41-40 151 27 47 5 1 1 21 57 .377 10 2 22 1 .358 2 6 5-7 73 0 4 .948
22 Vigliotti, AJ .306 43-43 144 33 44 8 1 5 29 69 .479 30 0 31 2 .416 4 0 1-1 224 12 3 .987
11 Sutera, Anthony .289 33-32 97 28 28 5 1 0 22 35 .361 12 1 16 3 .373 0 5 7-8 58 54 8 .933
3 Palermo, Michael .271 27-26 85 15 23 4 0 0 22 27 .318 9 3 17 4 .361 0 1 9-12 40 2 3 .933
2 Rodriguez, Nicholas .270 41-40 111 24 30 5 1 0 24 37 .333 24 4 27 1 .411 2 3 3-6 45 87 23 .852
33 Marten, Thomas .250 39-39 124 28 31 7 0 4 23 50 .403 24 3 37 2 .384 0 0 2-3 83 8 1 .989
9 Weigele, Vincent .250 37-37 124 21 31 6 1 1 22 42 .339 17 3 28 3 .354 0 2 2-2 22 63 10 .895
8 Kehoe, Michael .205 39-39 132 20 27 7 0 1 10 37 .280 31 3 27 2 .367 0 3 1-4 227 26 9 .966
32 Polemeni, Matthew 1.000 11-0 1 1 1 0 0 1 3 4 4.000 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 0 0 1 .000
5 Campisi, Nick .333 11-7 30 5 10 0 0 0 3 10 .333 2 0 9 0 .375 0 0 0-0 49 3 2 .963
1 Waterman, Jaden .278 15-10 36 7 10 2 0 0 6 12 .333 5 1 13 0 .364 2 0 0-0 21 11 3 .914
19 Bartnik, Chris .250 16-1 20 0 5 0 0 0 3 5 .250 2 0 9 0 .318 0 0 0-0 14 0 0 1.000
24 Weber, Owen .239 22-9 46 6 11 1 0 1 9 15 .326 4 0 9 1 .300 0 1 0-0 21 15 2 .947
38 Agostinelli, Anthony .222 11-3 18 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .278 2 2 5 0 .364 0 0 0-0 18 0 0 1.000
25 Reilly, Christopher .171 22-10 41 8 7 0 0 0 5 7 .171 8 2 8 1 .333 0 0 1-2 26 1 0 1.000
17 Iraci, Anthony .083 17-4 24 2 2 1 0 0 2 3 .125 6 0 11 0 .267 0 0 0-0 9 1 2 .833
13 Sollitto, Joe .067 9-4 15 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .067 2 0 5 1 .176 0 0 0-0 5 12 1 .944
Totals .271 43-43 1353 268 366 63 6 20 241 501 .370 209 28 303 23 .376 13 21 59-73 1036 349 84 .943
Opponents .307 43-43 1405 357 431 89 14 23 308 617 .439 252 60 315 20 .426 26 24 102-123 1038 413 81 .947

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
20 Zayas, Jayden 2.84 0-0 6 0 0 0-1 0 6.1 3 2 2 4 4 1 1 1 .143 2 2 0 1 0
37 Santos, Gerard 4.77 5-3 11 10 2 1-0 0 54.2 68 38 29 28 48 11 0 4 .308 2 2 1 1 5
41 Kielty, Aidan 4.82 0-1 6 0 0 0-0 1 9.1 12 7 5 3 8 4 0 0 .308 2 0 0 1 0
35 Fiore, Ryan 5.40 0-0 9 0 0 0-0 0 10.0 14 6 6 6 5 1 1 1 .350 0 5 0 1 0
18 Gautreaux, Antonio 5.74 1-1 11 0 0 0-1 1 15.2 16 20 10 16 9 2 1 1 .271 5 4 1 2 1
16 Kehoe, Ryan 6.11 3-2 12 11 0 0-0 0 63.1 67 47 43 32 67 15 5 5 .268 5 6 0 4 5
32 Polemeni, Matthew 6.28 0-1 10 0 0 0-0 0 14.1 12 13 10 16 20 3 0 0 .214 6 5 0 0 0
34 Martinez, Alex 7.27 1-4 14 0 0 0-1 0 17.1 24 18 14 13 14 5 1 2 .338 1 4 0 2 2
39 Ozoria, Andrew 7.27 0-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 8.2 13 7 7 5 5 5 1 0 .342 3 2 0 0 0
30 Furst, Michael 8.84 1-1 10 1 0 0-0 1 19.1 23 20 19 9 18 3 0 2 .307 1 2 0 2 3
42 Pusinelli, Nick 9.00 0-1 9 2 0 0-0 1 18.0 18 18 18 22 18 7 0 0 .269 7 4 0 1 1
36 Kelly, Dennis 9.37 1-1 9 0 0 0-0 0 16.1 18 19 17 18 17 5 1 2 .281 5 5 1 4 0
21 Bonvini, Francesco 10.37 0-6 10 8 0 0-0 0 37.1 53 53 43 35 33 8 0 3 .333 14 7 0 4 1
10 Rice, Christian 10.55 3-4 10 9 0 0-1 0 36.2 51 50 43 35 33 9 1 1 .333 11 7 0 3 5
4 Santoriello, Michael 13.50 0-1 8 2 0 0-0 0 14.0 29 25 21 3 12 7 2 0 .408 3 2 0 0 0
14 Polemeni, Chris 21.00 0-2 4 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 8 11 7 6 2 3 0 0 .500 4 2 0 0 1
15 DeFilippis, Angelo 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 2 3 3 1 2 0 0 1 .400 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 7.74 15-28 146 43 2 2 4 345.1 431 357 297 252 315 89 14 23 .307 72 60 3 26 24
Opponents 5.10 28-15 135 43 2 2 4 346.0 366 268 196 209 303 63 6 20 .271 43 28 6 13 21



2024 Staten Island Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 4, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 60% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
25 Reilly, Christopher 27 26 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
37 Santos, Gerard 18 2 16 0 1.000 1 9 3 .750 0 0
38 Agostinelli, Anthony 18 18 0 0 1.000 0 13 0 1.000 0 0
19 Bartnik, Chris 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Furst, Michael 4 2 2 0 1.000 0 6 3 .667 0 0
39 Ozoria, Andrew 3 2 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Gautreaux, Antonio 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
20 Zayas, Jayden 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
35 Fiore, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
41 Kielty, Aidan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
33 Marten, Thomas 92 83 8 1 .989 11 0 0 — 0 0
22 Vigliotti, AJ 239 224 12 3 .987 16 15 1 .938 1 0
8 Kehoe, Michael 262 227 26 9 .966 1 53 14 .791 4 0
5 Campisi, Nick 54 49 3 2 .963 0 21 3 .875 0 0
14 Polemeni, Chris 100 92 3 5 .950 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
23 Birkhead, Bryan 77 73 0 4 .948 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Weber, Owen 38 21 15 2 .947 2 0 0 — 0 0
13 Sollitto, Joe 18 5 12 1 .944 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Sutera, Anthony 120 58 54 8 .933 13 0 0 — 0 0
3 Palermo, Michael 45 40 2 3 .933 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Waterman, Jaden 35 21 11 3 .914 4 0 0 — 0 0
16 Kehoe, Ryan 11 1 9 1 .909 0 3 3 .500 0 0
9 Weigele, Vincent 95 22 63 10 .895 5 0 0 — 0 0
10 Rice, Christian 8 1 6 1 .875 0 24 5 .828 0 0
2 Rodriguez, Nicholas 155 45 87 23 .852 18 0 0 — 0 0
17 Iraci, Anthony 12 9 1 2 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Bonvini, Francesco 12 0 10 2 .833 1 13 5 .722 0 0
34 Martinez, Alex 3 1 1 1 .667 0 7 0 1.000 0 0
4 Santoriello, Michael 3 0 2 1 .667 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
32 Polemeni, Matthew 1 0 0 1 .000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
42 Pusinelli, Nick 1 0 0 1 .000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
15 DeFilippis, Angelo 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
36 Kelly, Dennis 0 0 0 0 .000 0 11 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 1469 1036 349 84 .943 76 204 39 .840 5 0
Opponents 1532 1038 413 81 .947 89 118 28 .808 13 0


